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Fee Schedule for Building Product Listing Reports

Effective August 1, 2024

TABLE 1—NEW LISTINGS"23.1218

BASIC EACH STANDARD |[EACH DESIGN AFTER FEE FOR FEES FOR REVIEW OF
FEE* AFTER FIRST FIRST SIGNIFICANT QUALITY DOCUMENTATION
TECHNICAL AND QUALIFYING
REVIEW"! INSPECTIONS:7:8.2
$2,995 $800 $800 $2,030 See Table 5

*The basic fee for a private-label follower listing is $2,495."°

TABLE 2—ONE-YEAR RENEWAL?23:10,18

BASIC EACH STANDARD EACH DESIGN eCODES FEES FOR EACH
FEE* AFTER FIRST AFTER FIRST SURVEILLANCE
INSPECTION?
$2,495 $400 $400 $395 See Table 6
*For renewal of private label listings, only the basic fee and the eCode fee applies; there are no additional fees.
TABLE 3—TECHNICAL REVISION DURING LISTING PERIOD?23:12.18
BASIC FEE* EACH ADDITIONAL EACH ADDITIONAL INSPECTION
STANDARD DESIGN FEES789
$2,495 $400 $400 See Table 6

*When a master listing is revised, any related private label follower listings must follow suit. Private label follower listings, therefore, are
subject to the editorial revision fee.

TABLE 4—EDITORIAL REVISION DURING LISTING PERIOD?318

BASIC FEE*

$1,755

*When a master listing is revised, any related private label follower listings must follow suit. Private label follower listings, therefore, are
subject to the editorial revision fee.

TABLE 5—QUALITY DOCUMENTATION REVIEW, AND QUALIFYING INSPECTIONS®789.18

ACTIVITY FEE
Review of new documentation $1,195
Review of new documentation, with inspection $2,845
New qualifying inspection based upon previously reviewed documentation $2,845

Revised May 9, 2025

Page 1 of 3



TABLE 6—FEES FOR SURVEILLANCE INSPECTIONSS7:8,913,18

ACTIVITY FEE

Surveillance Inspections of mangfacturing Iocat.ions.which. prodyce products under .mgltiple $645
listings that share the same quality documentation, including private label follower listings.® '3

Surveillance inspection (U.S. and Canada) $2,845
Surveillance inspection (outside the U.S. and Canada, excluding the Middle East and Oceania) $3,345
Surveillance inspection (Middle East and Oceania) $4,345
Quality Control Self-Assessment Review $395
Witnessing of testing™ $250 per hour

TABLE 7—NEW SCC LISTINGS FOR ANCHORS, FASTENERS, AND DOWEL-TYPE FASTENERS?

BASIC FEE*
$5,295

*Separate ICC-ES Evaluation Report Application is required.

TABLE 8—ONE YEAR RENEWAL SCC ANCHOR & FASTENER PRODUCTS LISTING?21°

BASIC FEE
$4,795

TABLE 9—TECHNICAL OR EDITORIAL REVISION DURING LISTING PERIOD FOR SCC LISTINGS, ANCHORS,
FASTENERS, AND DOWEL-TYPE FASTENERS?

BASIC FEE*
$1,755

*When the ESR report is revised, any related revisions need to be applied to the SCC Anchor Product Listing, therefore, the
listing report is subject to the editorial revision fee.

NOTES FOR TABLES 1 THROUGH 9:

1

The basic fee covers a product listed to one standard. Additional standards can be added for additional fees. ICC-ES staff will determine the
standards that can be recognized in a single listing. Applications for new listings must be accompanied by the basic fee.

Fees are nonrefundable. The basic fee covers the application for Tables 1, 2, 3, 4, 7, 8, 9 and one year of listing maintenance.
An application, unless otherwise noted, is reviewed under the latest editions of the applicable International Codes.

A manufacturing listee is a company name appearing on an existing evaluation report listing that is in addition to the report holder's name,
and manufacturers the product under the report listing. Each manufacturing listee is $1,250 at first issuance and at renewal.

A private label listee is a company name appearing on an existing evaluation report listing that does no manufacturing under the evaluation
report, but merely takes the manufactured product and sells it under its own private label. Each private label listee is $620 at first issuance
and at renewal.

If a manufacturing facility has had a previous qualifying inspection for an evaluation report or listing, a second qualifying inspection may not
be needed where the previous qualifying inspection is deemed sufficient by the reviewing technical staff.

The listee will be charged an additional $300 per hour for inspections requiring more than three hours.

Travel expenses for qualifying inspections are to be paid by the listee. If a qualifying inspection is necessary and the manufacturing facility is
located within the U.S. or Canada, travel expenses will be billed at $750 per facility; if the manufacturing facility is located outside the U.S. or
Canada, travel expenses will be billed at $1,950 per facility.

For non-domestic inspections, the inspector’s travel time will be billed at $800 for each 8-hour day in excess of one 8-hour day.
Renewal involves an annual review of the listing to verify that:
e The standard or the code governing the product has not undergone any revision that affects the listing.

e The listed product has not changed, from the initial submittal or since the previous inspection, as to product formulation, raw materials,
suppliers of raw materials, or manufacturing method.

e There are no complaints or legal actions pending, related to code compliance, about the products covered by the listing.
e The applicable ICC-ES Rules of Procedure or policies have not changed in such a way as to affect the listing.
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Additional fee charged for significant technical review, where the review will entail more than eight engineering hours.

For applications where supporting data includes test reports from non-accredited laboratories, an on-site assessment of the facilities of each
such laboratory shall be conducted as set forth in the ICC-ES Rules of Procedure for Building Product Listing Reports. An assessment fee of
$1,005 per assessor day, plus expenses, is applicable. Assessor travel time is billed at the rate of $800 per 8-hour day. Typically, an on-site
laboratory assessment takes one assessor day.

In the case of reports featuring private label listees, this fee will be charged for each such listee, and the result multiplied by the number of
inspected manufacturing facilities. For follower reports that do not involve private label listees, the fee is charged for the follower and multiplied
by the number of manufacturing locations.

This fee applies when an ICC-ES representative witnesses testing as part of the inspection of a manufacturing facility.

Private label follower listings are separate listings that may be issued to distributors of products already covered in a listing. An agreement is
required between the existing listing holder and the new applicant for a follower listing.

If a file/listing becomes inactive for 2 years or more, a $995 annual fee will be assessed.

Without an application form, minor editorial corrections to a published listing can be processed, with a written request from the
listing report holder and a processing fee of $995. Also, minor administrative revisions to the listing file can be considered without
an application form, such as: (a) Change in office address; (b) Move of manufacturing location, without significant changes; and
(c) Removal of a manufacturing location.

'8 For listings to standards that are equivalent to ICC-ES Acceptance Criteria, the fees will be according to the Fee Schedule for
Evaluation Service Reports.
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